Py - AL K219
lﬁ&‘ﬁ;ioﬁil

SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI i 2= 9-83 5 15:46

Annual Budget Submission

FY - 1995

August 1993

Agency for International Development
Washington, D.C. 20523




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI i 2= 9-83 7 1548

USAID/MALAWI

FY 1995 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSION
CONTENTS

Migsion Director’s Narrative Statement
FY 1994 Program by Strategic Objective Table

Update of FY 1993, FY 1994 and FY 1995 Project
Detail and Activity Coding--Table IV

FY 1994 Proposed Program Ranking--Table V

FY 1994 Operating Expense Requirements at Two
Levels

FY 1995 Program by Strategic Objective--Table

FY 1995 Operating Expense Requirements at Twon
Levels




v o

SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI y 2= §=83 5 15148 -

Mission Director’s Narrative Statement

¥4




SENT BY:USAIL/MALAWI 7 2= 8-83 § 15:47

MiSSION DIRECTOR'S NARRATIVE

. The Strategy 8etting

In April 1993, USAID/Malawi revised its 1989 program stratagy. While the
approved revision is modest In scope, it serves 8s an important bridge between the
sarlier strategy and a new ane to bs developed during CY 1994. The bridge period
coincides with the remarkable political transition currently taking place in Malawi.

The strategy revision embodies thres interim program options, each basad on
different political scenarios. Recent events leave littie doubt about which stratagy
option is fast becoming the operable one. Progress in moving to a multi-party
system and developing & process for the transition to political pluralism has been

_amazingly swift. Equally important are the significant changes made In recognizing
the basic human rights and freedoms of the citizenry. There are few in Malawi
today who beliave the march toward democracy could be reversed. Throughout
the socisty, a clear, firm and irreversible political commitment to change has been
demanstrated

The strategy revision was explicit In defining the level of Malawian political
commitment required for the A.l.D. program to recover to its previous leveis. It is
worth mentioning how progress has measured up in those two areas: (1) the
conduct of the refersndum and (2) the government’s reaction to the outcome of
_the referendum. On June 14, 1883, Malawians votad to choose the political
system which would govern them. They voted for a multi-party democracy. The
refersndum Itseif was declared by all national and International observers and
monitors t0 havae been free and fair. Compromises on a series of mechanical
aspects of the referandum campaign were worked out to the ganeral satisfaction
of both the Government and the Opposition. A free press sprang up during the
referendum campaign, and has vigorously continued throughout the post
referendum period. While there were compiaints about individual instances of
intimidation by both sides prior to the referendum, thase were ganerally discarded
after the results bacame known and were formally announced, accepted and acted
upon by Government,

The Government reacted quickly to the outcoms of the referendum. The vote
count was announced by the Refarandum Commission within 41 hours of poll
closing. The President then announced that the next step was to move to general
elections, On June 23, 1993, an amnesty was declared allowing political refugees
to return to Malawl and fraeing remsining political prisoners. By June 29, 1993,
Parllament had met and repealed Article 1V of the Constitution and passed
legisiation recognizing the righ. of political parties to operate In Malawi. Provisions
wara published for the registration of political parties. Today Malawi has six
registered political partias. The human rights situation has been radically aitered,




2

as the judiciary, acting with increasing Independence, has recognized the rights of
victims to compensgation for past abuses. In two racent, widsly-celebreted cases,
Government has paid ralativgly large sums in monetary compensation for
defamation of character and false imprisonment. Prison reform, too, has
progressed wall under the auspices of the Intsrnational Committee of the Red
Cross (ICRC).

But the Malawians have taken the bullding of democracy much farther than the
short ilst of post-referendum actions envisioned by the Mission in April 1993, By
the end of July, the Opposition had prepared a proposal for power sharing during
the transition period and presanted it to Government. At the end of July,
Government, represented by the Presidential Committes on Dialegue (PCD), and
the Opposiiion, represented by the Public Affairs Committee (PAC), met to
establish the agands for actions to be taken during the transition period. By mid-
August after a series of maaetings, PAC and PCD sgreed on *he astablishment and
modus operandi for two bodies. The first, the National Consuitative Council
(NCC), will actively participate In the legislative and electoral processes required for
the transition. The gecond, the National Exscutive Committee (NEC), wili monitor
the actions of the NCC, the Parliament and the GOM during the transition period.
Both bodies benefit from equal participation of each registered political party. At
this point, the stage is sat for the significant structural changes to occcur for multi-

party democracy to become Institutionslized. The admission of the Oppasition into
the governing bodies of the nation is a dramatic demonstration that the political
commitment to change Is complete and that the process is Irraversible. As a
result, the U.S. Mission has concluded that Malawi is firmly on the road to
"Program Recovery -- the Great Leap Forward,” as envisioned anc approved In the
1993 strategy revision.

}). The Program Backgroeund

in 1991, the A.L.D. program to Malawi was financlally heaithy. $58.2 million were
obligated for & program aimed at achleving five strategic objectives. The
sustainabllity of that program and its ability to reach the very poorest was,
howaevar, constrained by repressive human rights and & closed political
snvironment. At the Consuitative Group meetings held in May, 1892, the bilateral
donors announced a dramatic reduction in assistance to Malawi until such time as
a more open and transparent political system Is In operation and the deplorable
human rights situation improves significantly, In FY 1882, A.L.D. obligated only
$24 million In development assistance dedicated to the humanitarian and social
sectors, and deobligated 815 miillon in program assistance. For 1993, the budget
was further reduced to $16 million necessitating a further reduction In program
scope. At present, the A.L.D. program to Malawi focuses on achleving four
strategic objactives:




L BB A AT ¥ JaNL/RT TRILE §

A. Increase agricultural productivity and production.
B. Reduce fertility.

C. Reduce infant and child morbidity and mortality.
D. Control the spread of AIDS.

The Program Recovary scenario approved by AID/W In Aprll 1853 supposes a
return to pre-1992 program levels. Specifically, as part of the stratagy revision,
AID/W approved In concept a return to a $25 milllon leve! in FY 1994 and $30
million in FY 199% pending review and consuitation on Malawi’s politica! progress.
As agreed at the April review, the Mission will provide to Al" W in October its
assessment of the progress to date and its conciusions s to the sustainability of
the democratic process and human rights improvements in Malawi. Since we
regard these as precursors to sustainable development in this country, we will
sndeavor to make the best asssssment possible at that time.

Bacause the economic situation has experienced a significant daterioration over the
past year, due largely to the drought and the perception by the privats sector of a
potentially risky political transition in addition to the reduction in donor assistance,
we belleve it is extremgly impartant that this assessment be made as soon as
possible. if the presert downward slide were to continus unabated, we fear a
newly-slected, democratic government could inherit a bankrupt country, at best. A
worst case scenario might see the democratic process Itself thwarted by economic
disruption.

lil. FY 1995 ABS Program Scenarlos

A. Introduction, Between 1991 and 1892, A.1.D, program levels weres cut
by more than 50%. Combined with a major deobligation of program funds, the
political signal sent to the GOM was a strong one. As a result of those reductions,
the program'’s strategic objective related to economic growth in the small and
medium enterprise sactor was eliminated. In FY 1993, the Mission further cut Its
OYB, as announcad at the 1982 Consultative Group to pressure the government
further to make political changes. That OYBE was set at $15 million, the iowast
since 1987. A.l.D.’s action, combined with the actions of other bliateral donors,
has had a powerful impact. Most of the Opposition in Malawl today credit the
donors with the turn about in the Government’s current commitment to democracy
and human rights Improvements.

While Malawi’s political progress warrants a return to higher program levels, the
guidance for the FY 85 ABS requires that the Mission use its FY 94 CP leveis
which are uniquely low because of the impact of the CG in 1992. Thig Is an
unfortunate coincidence of events but the Mission has prepared its submission
according to world-wide instructions, and the implications of further reductions in




witt] W WWMAW, MARAT Y LT O9T3Y 0y ISRy

program levels from $15 million level are discussed in the next few paragraphs.
Howevaer, It Is Important to recall the statement of the U.S. Reprasentative to the
1992 Paris Club Consultative Group Meeting: "if Malawl does take positive
measures 10 ensure protection of basic freedoms [i.e., abolishing preventive
detention legislation, introducing full habaas corpus legislstion, and securing
freadom of the press, freadom of exprassion end freszom of association], we are
confident that it will again becoms a major recipient of USAID resources, that we
will be abla to return to higher assistance leveis and reinstitute commitmaents for
and disbursements of balance of payments assistance.”

B. Scenario No. 1: An Annuyal Program Budget of 815 million,

In a worst case scenarlo, the Mission’s current program strategy could weather a
$15 million OYB for FY 1994 without significant revision, but only if there was
clear intent to increase program resources for FY 1995. Straightiining OYB at $15
million for each year, FY 84 and FY 95, would require several important program
javisions. Thesa include the following:

1. The Mission would have to limit support during the democratic transition
to election support only. We would have to cancel FY 94 and FY 95 obligations
providing broader support to the development of non-governmental institutions
seeking to establish an affective rule of law (legal reform, judicial reform) and to
develop a capacity for on-going civic education. The Democratic and Civic
Institution Development Project (DECIDE), currently plarned as a $4.5 million
targot of opportunity in the Mission portfolio, would fund only one of its three
elements, election reform and support. This action would practically eliminate the
Mission’s long term involvement in the democracy area.

2. The Mission would proceed to expand the Agricultural Sector Assistance
Program (ASAP) in FY 1894, but with a significantly reduced scope and at a lowar
funding lsvel. Tha amendment as originally proposed would b-ing total program
and project funding to #5656 million. Additional funding would have supported the
participation of increasing numbers of smallholders in export crop production,
eliminated the policy impadiments to profitable crop diversification by smaliholders,
and liberailzed input and output markete by creating multiple private marketing
channels. If the Mission’s OYB were limited to 815 million, this amendment would
be scaled back to focus on continued expansion of export crop production and
some work In input markets, only. Without the accompanying actlvities in crap
divergitication and output marketing, the growth impact of the program would be
reduced. This, in turn, would transiate into slower prograss in achieving the
Mission's first strategic objective, increase agricultural productivity and production,
and iikewise reduce the Mission’s emphasis on increasing economic growth and
improving and protecting the natural environment,




3. The Mission would limit the scope of a proposed amandmant to the
highly successful Girls Attainment of Basic Literacy and Education (BABLE)
program. A limited increase of $10 million will maintain current program and
projact actlvities, but with an increase in OYB the Mission had hoped to
significantly expand the program into civic education and democracy building
activities, justifying additional financial Inputs of approximately $10 million.
Curriculum reform emphasizing democratic institutions, respect for human rights,
expanded clvics and social studles, and tclerance for differences was one such
activity. Another would have built parental involvement In, and commitment to the
primary schools from tha graasroots by devaloping village-level PTAs. Additonal
activities would expand the role of educational NGOs in the primary systzm. At
this time in Malaw!'s history, these activitias are crucial to derocratic
consolidation. The more limited amendment that would be possible with a $16
miilion OYB would maintain the program’s momentum In zustaining GOM financing
of the primary school system, Increasing the enroliment of and retention of girls in
primary school, improving efficiency of the school system by reducing repetition
through improvements in instructional quality and by Increasing use rates of school
facilities. The program, as currently designed, supports global Agency objectives
in the fertility reduction policy ares. The Mission’s proposed amaendment would
have expandaed the program more explicitly into the democracy area.

4. The Mission would maintain its commitment to the haaith and
population area. However, some anticipated modIifications to the child survivai
portfolio would become problematic if the Mission’s OYB is limited to $18 million.
The Mission Is willing to pursue its child survival objectives more aggressively by
expanding participation to larger numbers of non-governmental institutions. Such
an expansgion, and the risks assoclated with it, could only be proposed if more
rasources were available.

In summation, If the program level were to stablliza at the target level of $15
million, the Mission would be able to maintain the current, reduced program. The
strategy, as approved in April 1993, would remain vaild, The Mission would be
constrainad in moving beyond the current strategy. New activities in the
democracy area, which were impossible to do In the political environment present a
year ago in Melawl, would heve to be foragone. Oparating Expanse resources at
the 100% target level are sufficlent to support a straight-lined Mission program.

At a program lavel of $11.26 miliion, a retranchment of the current strategy would
take place. The strategic objective of increasing agricultural productivity and
production would be dropped and the Mission would no longer be active in the
sconomic growth and environmental policy areas.

|35

[E Wy

& .,4 'f’; « Ya




The program wauld concentrate on health and population policy. Strategic
objectives related to fertility reduction, Infant and chiid morbidity and mortality
reduction, &nd AIDS control could be maintained, but at reduced levels of activity.
Continuing to work closely with other donors in these important areas would also
allow the Mission to maintaln momentum on this sat cf strategic objectives, but
that momentum wouid be much raduced and objectives would take longer to
reach.

Operating Expenses straight-lined at the 75% level would require significant
modifications In Mission staffing and lavél of activity, another contributor to
reduced progrem momentum. In FY 84 seven experienced foreign natlonals would
not be funded by OE; four would be absorbed under projacts and three would be
asked to leave. By FY 95, USDH steff would be reduced to 12.5 FTEs through
normal attrition, one part-time US PSC position would be eliminated, one TCN PSC
pesition would be eliminated, and an additional 10 FSN employeess wouid be asked
to leave.

This level of staff reduction would adversely affect the Mission’s ablility to
participats in reglonal programs and projects. Such projects are currently designed
and authorized at the ragional mission in Harare, but obligation and implementation
of the programs are the responsibllity of the bilateral missions. In the case of
Malawl, the bilateral mission is currently implementing over 440 milllon of reglonal
project activitiss with its existing USDH and contract staff. At present,
approximately 1.6 FTEs of USDH time are devoted to implementing that portfolio.
Any reduction in USDH wiii require us to start eliminating reglonal project activities

D. Scenario No, 3: Reduced Program Level for FY 85 (£Q%),

A further reduction in the program level to $7.25 mililon in FY 858, would forge the
further coliapsing of strategic objectivas and work would continue in only one of
the Agency’s policy areas, heaith and populaticn, but at 8 much raduced level.
Funding for the major activity under the chiid survival objective would cease, but
activities under the fertility reduction and AIDS control objectivas would continus.

USAID/Malaw! would propose a downward revision of its strategy to two strategic
objectives, fertllity reduction and AIDS control. GABLE project and non-project
activities and the STAFH program would continue at reduced levels. With the
associated staff cuts, no participation In ragional or central programs outside the
heaith and population areas could be adequately managed.




FY 1994 Program by Strategic Objective Table




MALAWI (612)
¥Y 1994 PROGRAX DY STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE ($000)

#tratégic Objective

BABR: 515,000

100%

Increased Agricultural

Productivity & Production

~ Growth
Democracy
Environment

2,000
500

Reduce Fertility

“Health/Pop

Decreass Infant and Child
Morbidity and Mortality

Health/Pop

Control the Spread of
AlIDS

Health/Pop

Damocracy
Growth
Health/Pop

850
500
150

EOTAL

15,000




Update of FY 1993, FY 1994 and FY 1995 Project Detail
and Activity Coding--Table IV




WALANI {612)
Y 19%4 AR, MDGRET SUBNISSION

COSIRESSIONAL: INTERRST ATTRINOTION

{0.S bollars Thousanda)

PROJECT PROJECT TITLE/ARTA FY 1992 FY 1993  FY 1394  PFY 1935
s ESTDRIE PILAMND  MOURST  PROPOSKD
€12-AT18 AFRICISE THNG. FOR LEADRRSHIP & SKILLE
612007 HIV/AIOS PREVIMZION IN AFRICA
TOTAL NRALTH ee 200 ¢ o
612-MDA HAGE R¥SOURCE LEVELOPMENT ASH1STANCE
93§-3057 CENTHAR CORYRACEPTIVE PROCURKMENT
OPULATION 9s0 (1 0 o
935-5312 AIDSCAP
TOYAL HRALTE 400 o . o
REPORT TOTAL: BASIC EDUCKTION P13 ] 4,520 4,000
NAT RSHCE MCT 1,591 1.013 450 &6e
ENVIROWMGXT 676 1.m13 o 216
PORILATION 5,128 2,432 2,985 2,680
TOTAL HEALTH 7.443 2.642 3,015 2,980
CHIID SORVIVAL 1,584 3s2 30 %74
NOW-CHLD SURY 2,215 2 s 626

IMYIVH/QIVEN:AG IN3S

gl ¢ EB=C =2 ¢

124

¢ #




MAIANT {€12) FY 19% ANNCASL DUDGET SURMISSION PAGE 1

TABLE IV : PROUBCT BURGET DAYA (D.5. $008)

A8 IN3S

OBLIG osLIG —-FY 1992 GST.--  —--——-PY 1991 PLANRD- - -- --¥Y 158¢ PROP. - FY 1995 &
$ROJNCT FUBD WPA DAY -~TOTAL COET--  THED onLIg KXPWD  0BLIG EXPFYNID YR B oBLIG ExFEMD omLIg G
FEEE SEC IND INIT/FINAL ADTH PLAN  PY 1991  ATIONS ITORES ATIONS ITORES MOICIGAGE ATIONS  ITUsms mor  PACD/Notes =
- - —————————————————— - G — e ——————————————— e ————— =]
12/31/90 =
a. Does not reflect FY 9.
$12-0211 MEALYN INSTITUTIONS DRYELOPMENT
PIC PR OB 4,780 1,766 3,766 $176 PN nor $75 HE deE
MG P B48S 4,335 4,995 4,935
PROJICT TOTAL: 9,775 0,728 8,761 ° ° o . ° ° ) °  §/30/92
$12-0214 RONAL WNYRRPRISES & ACRYSUSINESS DEVELOP
RO PR B4 93 6,302 6.102 .0€3 70 39
S3C DA MU 2,78 2,763 2,768
PROJTECY TOTAL: s.870 8,878 8,831 0 70 0 ¢ 3e 0 'y () 6130792 -
612-6215 AGRICITURAL RESRARCN AMND EXTENGION "
TG PA 2509 12,508 12,500 12,508 51 ©
S5G P 8583 2,580 2,500 2,500 588 '
PROJECT TOTAL: 15,000 15,000 15,880 o 1500 . 9 ° ° o o 12/31/91 @
s b. Does not reflect FY G__
-021 COMMERCTAL TEAWGPORTATTON
®HC A mes 50600 5.000® 5,000 206 $68 SD deobligation. =
612-8225 FIRTILIZER SURSIDY RNMOYAL (0PA) 9/30/90 c. Does not ;0:
ESC NF 85880 9,300 $.500C. 5,900 s d refelct FY 92 $31 ES
§12-0227 PARASTATAL DIVESTTIUME {WPR/TA} deobligation. ="
mag W s39m 15,5%2 15,592 35,51 7l
s58 @ 86 M 250 ase 258 30 160 s0 . . .
FPROJECT TOTAL: 15,842 15,302€ 15,321 o ag . 160 21 . 50 o PA: 1/31/94; WPA: 4/30/
e. Does notr reflect FY9
€12-0230 BN YRSOGCE/INSTYTOTION DEY. $21 FN deobligation.
FEGC P 8792 2,515 2.518 2,515 s25 603
C PR 8292 1,309 1,308 1.308 242 s
S50 PA 8792 14,176 14,176 11,400 2,776 2,540 a,228 2,556 9/30/95
PROJNCT TOTAL: 19,000 18,006 15,224 2,776 3,307 o 5,712 ° 0 2,554 o
£12-9231 PRONOTING MEALTH INTERYENTICNG FOR C.S. 6/30/97
EKG PA 39 56 64 P> e6a i 503
§5G FPA 8996 19,779 24,329 13,97 3,050 2,204 4,158 2,303 1,508 3,150 Ls00 £, $3,050 PHICS :
PROUECT TOTAL: 20,643 24,993 13,648 3,050 f 2,335 ° 4,672 9,303 1,500 3,150 1,508 iment
€12-0232 SERVICES FOR MEALTH, AC. & BURAL MTERM
SSG PR 9093 15,800 15,000 7,500 2,472 1,885 5,028 3,212 3,848 8731799
$12-0233 LUTEXPRISE DEVELONGNT {NPA/TA)
SAC WP 89 92 31,285 31,925 31,205 s40 178 400 400 PA: 9/30/94;
XSQ WP BB 92 5,315 5,315 5,315 185 400 RPA: 8/29/92
PROJECT TOTAL: 36,600 37,240 36,600 c40 i 8 585 g ° s00 o

g- Does not reflect FY ¢
$9,000 5SS nor $5,100 __
ES decbligations. i
o




MALANT (612) PY 1984 ANWIAL PUDGET SUBMISSION PAGE 2 g
TAHLE TV : FROJECT BODGET DATA {U.8. $600) ;
.<
onLIG oBLIG ~-FY 1592 EST.--  ~-=--- ¥Y 1993 PLNGED---——- --FY 1954 PROP.-  FY 1995 &
PROJECT FIND NPA  IATR --J07AL CDET-- TWRU OBLIG RXFEND  OBLIG KIPEND YR BN RLIG xxreRD OBLIG 5
MPEEIE SRC IWD INTT/FRAL AUTR FLAM FY 1931  ATIONS ITIEKS ATIONS  JTURES MNORTGAGE ATIONB  ITORES PROP PACD/Notes =
- e e m e ——— _——— - ——— [
<
.
3>
€12-023¢ PROGRAX DKV AND SUPPORT L
PNE PA B8 C 127 177 37 5
56 m esc 3,066 1,828 400 S84 240 340 450 450 ang On~going
PROJRCY TOTAL: o 3,243 2,005 400 21 340 340 o 450 450 300
€12-0235 AG. SECTOR ASST. DROGRAN (PS)
S55G FA %195 15,000 15,000 2,960 3,380 335 5,332 2,400 3,328 3,409 so0 9730796
§12-0236 SXT PROJECT EAS BENN CANCRLLED -
ssc 2 52
il
€12-0237 GIRLS ATTADGEINT BASNC LITERACY/ED. (PA) ©
SEG PA 9 % 9,000 9,000 6, 000 305 Sce 3,000 1,000 1,400 son  9/30/97 i
o
$12-0238 SUPPORT TO AIDS & FANILY DEALTH «
S50 P 29 45,000 &,000 3,800 3,000 35,200 €,590 6,000 s,000 8731799 -
c12-0232 Q. SECTOR AGSY. PROCHAN (WPR) h. assuming amendment t(
s56 ¢ 919 20,000 4e,000h 20,000 4,000 €.000 20,000 3,000 19,008 4,19 fncrease LOP is done in &
§12-0240 GINLS ATTATRSINT BASIC LITERACY/ED {WER) FY 94. -
S5C WP 9155 14,808 31,000 14,000 4,000 5,000 7,000 3,508 s,00c 3,590 9/30/96. Assuming amenc
613-0241 STAYE NPR EAS POWN CAWCELIID ment:-is doue- to’ jncrease
o8 @ °2 52 from $14 million to $21 :
milldion in FY 94.
€12-0242 WOCTU GRANT
G PR %192 2,500 3,510 2,500 1,010 aa sos % 8/30/96
$12-0243 DEMOCEATIC AAD €CYVIC INGTTTUTION DEVELOP
mc m 9398 4,500 ° 4,500 - s00 2,500 10 1,258  9/30/96
§12-ADSP AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT
SRC M BC 100 100 52 P 12/31/93 .
612-ATLS AFRICAN TG, FOR IZADRRSEIP & SKILLS
S5G P ss C 1,000 1,000 300 3s0 150 300 12731795
612-NAPR HIV/AIDS PREVENTION IN AFZICA
98C M es C 1,100 %00 14 208 232 9/30/93
S12-sm NOMAX EESCURCE DEVEIOPHENT ABSISTANCR
ZXG M s C 347 347 247 108 107 132 9730495
53¢ mm M C 292 292 292 168 124
PROJECT TOTAL: 639 €39 ® 638 108 u 275 ) . 258 ')
;
[}




A\

f

MALANT (623) FY 199 AWTAL DUDCET SURMISSIOM Mo 3
TABLE IV : PROJECT MUDGET DATA {U.8. 5000)

> A ce] OBLIG -~FF 1992 BRST.- -  --eee- Y 31993 PLERMMRD----- - --FY 1954 POP. -~ Y 1995

PROVECT NOWD NPA  DATE ~--T0MAL COBT-- by .if ORLIG ¥ IPEND OPLIG TAPEND YR WD CBLIC EXPRND OBLIG

NMEMSER SNC IMD INIY/PINAL AUTH PLAN PFY 1991 ATICNE ITIRRS ATIONE ITORES MORTOAGR ASTIONS ITORES moe

936-305? CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE DPROCURINEST

386 PA ™C 4425 %0 425 %0 60
9%-5972 AIDSCAP
588 e M n2C 400 100 400 400
EEPCRT TOTAL: 216,969 303,69 184,167 22,707 21,209 15,500 34,4101 90,891 15, 060 33,546 15,000
Gbligations Theru €Y 1931 serked with {*} inclnde Decbligations of Prior Yeer Obligetions
APPROFPRIATION STMRY

)¢ § -] 3,583 1} [{x] [< 0 [ ]
" ° L] B g [ ] o [ ] ]
)] -] 373 [} 1,304 [ ] 1] [ ] [
= 347 108 0 107 -] ] 132 [ ]
o] [ 206 0 1] G o ® ]
5 22,400 18,114 15,500 32,202 88,031 15,000 39,014 15,008
xS 1] 825 9 185 -] -] 480 [ ]
ARCORY TOTAL: 23,747 1,209 15,500 34,481 20,891 315,080 39,546 15,880

PACD/Kotes

PACD not known

PACD not known

IMYIYR/QIVSN:AB IN3S

V EB=8 =2 ¢

vo:al

L8




FY 1985 ANNUAL BUDGET SUDISSION SEPTEMBER 1, 108X

MALAWE §512)
TABLE IV : PROJECT BUDGET DATA (U.S. 3000)
e Obisn B0 - - YRR - e PV 000 PRANSIED) — - e - P AP, - L 1]
DSCY NS wen e - TOTAL CORY - i b o [ [ T oms e [T ] osm [, osus
s M WD DT PR M nan (o . ] FYwed _____Ahomm - [ 1 ANONg WL PP AT L1 ] moe____
om-co11 HENDW SETTTUNDNS DRGLOPMIFT (/e
nis " = “me sant sred ase o [ 2] [ ] . ) . ® * »
1] " = ases 4am 4008 e " [ . e o . ° [ »
FROMCY RIML arrs [T amt nee 3] [ ] . ] ° [ ] ] o
se-ani4 A SIEYFRREE & ASHDLNMIRE BINEY OF RV
me " » [ X 3 [ [z 3 (¥ s " [ oa e ® . ° [
me " » e L. 22m ase . - . [ ] ] . e 1] []
me [
PROJECT TOWL. aan e e » 2 . . [ * '] L] ]
om-aa ASRICULIWIL. RESETVICI ANS ESRENRION (Ve
™me “ o nen new wm 11508 ] - . . » . » . L)
ns - = 2me e o 11 » ;. e [ ] [ . » .
~e (o]
PERIECTIOTL [ g [T ] e - [ 150 . e ° '] e » [
ses-arm DUMMENCIL TRAMAFORE (UM
won " = [T ) apee 20 arss - = . ] . . . ° ]
on-omn PR SUSNOY ISV PUR Sranmsy
me - - [ spes s b nsee o - » . [ . » . [

a. A total of $219 has been deobligated in FY 93 under this functional account due to adjuatment of expenditures
based on final billings.

b. A total of $62,000 has been deobligated in FY 92 due to adjustment of expenditures based on final expenditure
figure.

IMNVIVH/QIVSN:AS IN3S

70:91 & €68 =2 !

8 &




FY 1285 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISIION SEPTEMBER 1, 1980

MALAW (B512)
TABLE IV : PROJECT BUDGET DATA {U.S. 3000)
ssum oot = J——. IR TR - e Y S0R PUASBRED — - e — Y O PP v o
Ay D sPR BE - TORRLCORY —— - ] amse ovem o csue Bree [T osltse s sws
[ WE_ WS _sow v s man 7% o FYms: ____aToms ) ome [ L, ) o 1) o) o 3 v
[ 2 4 PRRMTATM DVESTIRURE (I ST GURKK PR 10 30
e - = wwe nwe e e ®”9 » - . . o » . .
"e - = = - = . . » ) » -» » » -
EEANEIE TORL. »a A e b b ®g » e L g e ”e [ ] o L J
sn-ams MUY FESOURCES FINIRTDNAL DEY. (Ueel
nae [ 4 " 2359 e 258 1w [ ] E 3 L __J [ ] -". ® [ ] L *
e - - 1808 1508 1,500 ”»s L ] 4 -t [ ] (] [ ] L | ] [ )
me - = wm WS ttam S 27" 230 < [ ] s 234 L ] 2099 -
PROET L - I J W [T -4 270 Ky e . aLrm e ] 2 [ ]
aw-ran PROMOVIS HEMTHERIIEOMS FORE.S. IR
HE® L _J - -t - - » [ ] "1 -"|e [ o [ ] [ ] L J »
;e - L] " ‘-c e 008 s ® 4000 ases Er K L0
[ men " e se ase > mms [ - asm g - ane P
on-eme APIMDRS FOR ML RLAR. 3 AURAL ERRERPES Bae
-e - - L i naw roe AR 2472 1 7000 S0 408 me L | £ [ ]

¢. Planved LOP increase reflects Misslon's preliwinary Intention to amend the PHICS Project to increase its LOP by

$1.5 million. The intended obligation of $1.5 million in FY 94 is based on Miseion's preliminary decision to reduce
the ASAP's NPA FY94 obligation by the same amount.

d. A two half year PHICS pipeline was required for pipe procurement and for the construction of boreholes and the
research station, as well as for multi-year training activities.

e. Both institutional sub-grants (those with a duration of less than one year) and development sub-grants (those
with greater than one year duration) are being supported through the SHARED Project. The relatively high
pipeline for FY 92 and FY 93 is a direct reflection of the fact that high initial obligationgwere required
in order to adequately finance these sub-grants.

-

IMVIYN/QIVSN: AR IN3S

¢ E8=8 =2 ¢

§0:04

g #




FY 1985 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSION SEPTEMBER 1, 1987

MALAW! (812)
TABLE N : PROJECT BUDGET DATA {U.S. 3000)
sua cmm e - - FY 1000 SR TRMATE ~— - e PV DS LA -~ - - —— PY 1908 PROP..— — Y tese
PRDART s W e —— POTAL COBY —— T E 1 [T omn e osue Bem0 o oms e osun
masen ;e w0 gews PR guns L) PY e ryasy sIONS muses - L S 1 _ATIONN e 400
en-un CHESRE GO CPMENT SIPAT (OR: SRR PR 2ANRY B
me » o » - mees m0m ;a0 ryo— . . . . ° . . .
se * = 0w T » e . e . . . * . s . .
me M ® ™ Py ™ 216 ™ . . 28 . P » - . .
Nme M - m L. 4= L. - [ 3 me 1549 [ ] -y o’ [ ] L e
(L 7]
PRMNCT YN P =mae Py = e os . . e »e . - .
am-ame PRDRIR SEVELOMEN SOOI ii-acseny £
”e - o —— o7 wr e . t 4 [ ) ) L ] L ] L ] ) L ]
=e - e — nam =4 122 - [° 5 - wg .- - - - e
FRIRJECE TOUAL. - e o 1 L J [ ] - L] - < - - 200
{oryoss feuniing dvebiligaliva oy mh

IMVIVR/0QIVSN: A IN3S

£. Although Mission used the FY 94 ABS data as basis for revising Table IV, we wisk to point out thzt AID/¥ should
provide additional guidance on presenting PDES data to reflect the changes made since FY 1991. Specifically,
prior to FY 91, Miassion PD&S funds were authorized for multi-year pericd and then incrementally funded up to the
LOP. A multi-year PD&S authorization was signed in July 1989 for $2.5 million over seven year LOP. In FY 91, PD&S
guidsnce instructed Missions to authorize PDAS funds annually.

g. The upward adjustment to the FY 93 cbligation is a reflection of Mission'c decision to allocate te PDiS the
$40,000 origirally planned for obligation under ADS prclect (which is being vhased out). Im June 1993, Mission
sent to AFR/DP a Program Revision Bequest and Budget Allowance Request to effect this change.

h. Nission has deobligated $21,000 from FY 83 and FY 91 PD&S funds.

G0:Ql ¢ £8-8 -2 ¢

olLas




FY 1805 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSION SEPYEMBER 1, 198
MATLAWA (312
TABLE ¥ : PROJECT BUDGET DATA [U.8. $000)
osue osum BYBE — - PR TRATE—— ———— PY MR LA - —— FY 2084 PROP. - - Y ieen
T ] RMD M MATE -~ TOUAL DOST —— Tew wam oo Bres rrase oms =% rowss omm oren st
- ARSECION ASST. PEOANAN (NN e
=ne " = mame wes 1 299 . sawe - apes Sam 2 sow . P [
oo SIS ATHANSHEN 3 RANE 1AENACTED S (eNer)
me " o~ ases ) » . - sun . - am k = 140 »e
Su-ame BUMPORT TO AR AN FAMLY ML DH e
me = = apes - ® » apm . ase sand P an = s .
- M0.NECYON ASSE. FROGPAR SEYY STOIR
"we " = mpes ape B s » ] 4 wmeee ® ame LY s T e o
su-anee CURS ATIANIEIN B RANC LETTACHER. JUP% SOwes
ne w " = LT “ae 4900 ® ® s " ° g s O ame [ 2 2389

i. Planmed LOP increase reflects addition of $5 million tc the ASAP Project component. The Amendment to increase the

project’s LOP to $15 willion and to obligate $5.332 in ¥Y 93 was executed late August 1993,

j. The relatively large pipelines in FY 92 and FY 93 are a reflection of early obligation of funds necessitated by the

then pending awards of several cooperative agreements for activities that required substantial initial funding.

k. Project was fully funded in year one st AID/W's initiative to support four years of project activities.

1. Reduced level from ¥Y 94 as a result of a $200,000 transfer to HAPA Project Hope.

2. Amendment to add $20.0 million to the NPA componeat of the ASAP, which was scheduled for sometime in FY 93, has been

postponed pending the outcome of Malawi's political liberalization process.

n. This assumes that the ASAP's NPA has been amended to increase 1LOP. The planned FY 94 obligation level reflects a

reduction of $1.5 million from the revised planned level. This amount will instead be allocsted to the PHICS project.

0. Program was fully funded in year one at AID/W's initiative to support three years of the program.

s

IMVIVK/GIVSN:AG IN3S

80:01 ! £6-6 =2 !¢

Lin:




FY 18995 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSION

SEPTEMIDER 1, 1982

MALAWA {812)
TABLE IV : PROJECT BUDGET DAYA (U.S. $000)
osus ouan BN - - VY Y AT -~ -~ .- PSS LA - - - - Y 904 PURP, - — Y wes

LT PAD BN DATE — TOWRLO08T — e R osue 2o renne: seul are osum e omse
e = SC B WY FEN. AW nas [rugt ___FYeM _ AROGME _(Tumes .1 ARGNS -y Ben __ ATOm _____HWEm e
e_ane WOTK SR e

ne " = 2= ase 2am . L an xoor P - 242 Q * - .
on-anie EEONINLIE AR SRS ISTIUICN DIVIR OMPNT

"e w 98 4,500 w»k . ™ - e
ne-ome2 AFEICHN DO ARIPNT IUIVON A08F

=e " c _— [ " ] . » - ] - ) . [ [}
om-omaw APTICAS MASIPONILA AP AT PRBGIVES U

o - w 1,108 1% L (T ] e » [ [ [ . . » .

me - = » - - - (3 . » ] . » ] . .

28
FEOSCY TOUN. L. R X L on » D) » . . ® ) .

- AFECASITIINS FOR LEROETUSE § BIGLIS (NR0)

wma - a — 10 ] . [ ] ) [ X & . ] »e »e [
“s-om e HRENOS PASVECTING 31 APVICR GAPY

=we = c — 1300 - o . P an F =e *? » » .

IMVIVN/QIYSN:AS IN3S

9L ¢ E6-8 -7 ¢

Lo

p. Additional funding is required to support training and commodity procurement.

q. Pipeline reflects original funding in year 91 to support technical assistance for five years of the grant.

r. This is.a vew. project oot included in Mission's OYB as of 07/31493.

8. Deobligation of FY 87 funds due to adjustment to final expenditures after receiving final billings.

t. This is an OYD transfer not included in Mission's OYB.

gL




FY 1985 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSION SEFTEINBER 1, 1983

MALAWE (B12)
TABLE IV : PROJECT BUDGEY DATA (5.8 s0om)
omm onum e - Y 000 I TRAYE ——— e e —m e Y 400 PLMIRED - - -e o~ PV 1238 PROUP. - - "y s
renaeyY FUND M BRTE -— YOS .CNEY -~ "N RS o [ ] el e [- T ] . - ] raNE ame [ [} ]
SHE-0m w U FEROUICE SEVILAFIADI ABBETAMOE §4Pang
ne » ¢ e | -] | ] [ ] e e o [ ] L ™ [ ] e [ ]
mae LI -] 4 nr ”»r ] ] "»e | ] | _J “e L) -t
PRAMDN TOWL. [ __J - oy » E | " [ ) s -l e ] L
.- O, CONTTRCEFIMVE FROCURIIRNT
”ne - C - L o [ ] L__J L] L] [ ] [ -] [ L w [
e o ¢ - .e */e - [ ] a [ ] [ ] . [ ] [ ] [ ]
PREIECT YO — 1. "’z - [__J L] L __J ) [ ] [ ] [ ] E ] L]
08 -mre AEBCAP
-e m C L] (] » [ e L ® L _J L J [ ] [ ] L

'..‘0!
l‘ 4

«ﬁﬂl’!i’ "'gm g

X St e X STy eEnel AN st Soawor Sl Y: CHRCIOMOMOE 308 gt ¥ 20 4 h?&m&@bmﬂi A o O o A B e A S & XAX S X I8 106! Cooixe: -nv sy mse
& }3 numw& »'“;mzi XS 5 ;‘ x! Pl ‘iiwﬂcﬂ 5 :i'.on }"ﬁ”m’ ;

ebdb s AR e S T Hisg EiE L AT e BT SRR QUi R oy

i TR S = H R Wﬁ?x& = RS e e e R gl e R Feihs

€~ SO08 X SOW.X M X 04 ,,,,_,,,,,,_,,,

O CEPIIOOMCAOP ¥ Ay et P (Rt e tiadie +X 4000004 08 1w K & ¥ 4 KP4

AFPEAFI DROUNRANT"
-2 2,4 2,000 L 1508 . 1m0 - [ ] L _J ] ® ne [ J
e SRS | an— L ] [ ] L [ __J [ ] [ 3 «* ] e [ ]
™~ 400 a4 42 4., L ] [} . [ ] ® [ ] [ ] ] [ ]
- A S0 ame ams L ] = 2008 . 1.9 [ ] L ] [ ] ®
L) an e [ * ] 4128 e - | ] - o L ] a [ ] [ 4
L} W AN mree sAae 2840 /] e WA Sl ane A = e |
- ware w»wam mam AN L "ms e ® ] - | ] | ] [ ]
u. $260,000 expenditure in FY 94 as well as $526,000 for FY 95, if pot centrally funded will be met by funds

obligated under the STAFA Project in FY 94 and FY 95 respectively.

IMVIVN/CIVSN:AB INSS

L0:9L ¢ E6-8 -2 !

4

rie:




POEL R R REOMBMIDY 83 BEM REGER NEE

ACTIVITY

HIv/armes . . . . . . - .
KALARIA . . . . .. . - .
WS ERALTR . . . . . .
HEALYH SYSTWS DEVELOFWNENT . .
MATER QUALITY MBAIAN . . . .

WOTAITICE WABAGDMENT, PLAMMING AND FOLICY

FAMILY PLANNING CONTRACRPTIVES.
FMILY PLANEING SERVICE DELIVERY

PUBLIC SECTOR MMINISTRATION AMD MEJOACRMENT

FY 1954 AML\L BUDCKT SURMCISSION

239
€27
1,580

1,133
806

507
169

3,88¢
458
124
215
324
345
49

1,965
mn

1,471

22,747

MC/51 AGOREGATE ANALYIS
ACTIVITY CODRS
(9.5. Doliars Thousands)

FY 1992 ESTINATE

FCT OF

NXANT  TOTAL

[ 2
.
" e W

w e e

LN [ X

[

L

rY 1933 PLARED

rcr or

oo TOTAL
PROGERAM

3,344 21. ¢
251 1.6 ¢
1,866 12.0 %
A5 0.3 %
150 1.0 %
%0 0.6 %
135 0.3 ¢
g0 0.5 %
300 1.3 %
°”0e 58t
906 5.6 %

1,568 10.2
251 1.8
asi 1.6
as51 1.6
3ao0 2.1
340 2.2

1,287 8.1
754 4.9
;50 €.

1,482 9.6

15,506 1x00.0

FY 13% PROFPOSED Y 1955 MROPOSED

MY

600
€00
1,800

225
135
120
4,500

300

L

g8 B3

15,000

PCT OF

TOTAL
PROGRMT

voe

L N R L X 4

[
-]
*
L4

3.0k

100.0 %

3.084

4,000
300

238

1,609

3%

450

16e

%0
1,720

15,800

11.5

180.0

LR N ]

IMYIVN/QIVSN: A IN3S

80:0L ¢ E8=8 =2 ¢

Gl



Y 199%4 JBUAL BUDGRT SUMMISSION

I. Bubstantive
A. Spatial/Geoyraphic Distrib. of Beneficiaries
WORAL: ., . . .« « .+ « =« o o =

8. Special Texgets

O/UO0w, U.8. . . - . -
FYO/uG0S, OTHE® TiMI U.S. OR LOCAL

C. Internarional Agricultural Reeearch Centers
D. Oaiveraities

£. Bon-Profit Organizations

I1I. Resesyxch and Devicpsant Activities

A. Applied Resesrch

EDICATION ISsSymCE. . . . .

SOCIAL SCYRNCE PESEARCE . .

OFERATIONRAL EESEAKH . . .

B. Basic Repearch

AC/ST AGGREGATE ANALY1S
SPECIAL INTEREST OODERS
{0.5. Pollars Thousands]

Y 1992 ESTINATE

FCT OF

Y 1393 PLANED

CT or
TOTAL
PROGRAN

FY 1934 PMROPUCED FY 19%5 PROPOSED

s

PCT OF
TOTAL

cT OF

IMVIVN/QIVSN:AQ IN3S




MALANE (612) FY 1958 AMNUIAL BUDGRT SUBMISSION g
2
AC/ST AGGREGATR ANALYIS ~
SPECIAL INTEREST CXIES 3
(0.8. Dollars Thousarnds) Py
[ e
3
PY 1992 RSTIMATE Y 1953 PLAMED FY 1994 PROFOSKD  FY 1995 PRODOOED >
[ ]
<«
PCT OF T OFr ICT OF PCT OB ;
SPECIAL INTERRST NwonT TOTAL AbormrT TOTAL ANOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL *»
PROCRAM PROGRAM PROGREM PROCRAM ;
x
|
C. Develotment
IV. Training
TEFR  TRATIIMG, FREMRIX . . . . . . . - . . . 167 6.7 v
TOS TRAINIWG, U.S.-AMSED . . . . . . . . . . 2,354 i0.3 % 343 2.2% 409 2.7¢ 404 2.7%
TIN TRAINING, TEIN™ COUMTRY-BASEYD . . . . . . . 152 0.7% 13 6.1 % 12 1%
TIC TRAINIWG, IN-COIMTXY . . . . . . - - .« . 2,916 8.9 % 308 2.0 % 364 248 330 2.2 ¢ =
TPU TIAIMING, POBLET . . . . . o o <« o « 2,344 20.3 ¢ 90 [ NN S0 [ MW ';’
TPY TRAIRING, PRIVATR . . . . - . <« . « a2 . s34 238
AP AMOMEORESTEY. . . . - . - e e e e e . SaT 2.2 % 206 5.8% ‘f
M MATURAL REGOUSCSS MUDGSENT . . . . . . . 1,591 7.0 8 1,913 11.7 % 450 3.0t (=3 ac s o
—
[ =]
<
<o
'

Lig:




MALANY (612) MMM 1
PY 19% ARWARL NUNGRT SURMILSION

AC/S1 SUMMARY REPORT
{U.5. Dallars Thousands)

§ FY52 % FY®3 & FYS4/% FY 1992 rY 1993 Y 1994 FY 199
RSTIMATE PLANIKD RHQOEST  PROPOGED

IMYIVR/QIVEN: AR IN3S

B0:81 ¢ EB=8 ~Z

PEOJECT MUPER: 612-0230 TITLE: MRON RESOURCR/INSTITUTION DEY.
EDEI WOMAN AES DVLIWT FOR EDOCATIGMAL TISTITOTIONS
SI CoDm: N8 100 ¥ 1,138
5I Cam: PSL 100 ¢ 1,138
81 Coum: PED as e s
ST CoDm: TRU we 510
8I OOR: TPV 0% 227
ST COMK: 708 100 ¢ 1,138
TOTAL AC COPR: 1% 1,138
EDID WOMW KESOONCE DEVKLOWENT FOR IMDIVIDOMS
S copR: ML 100 166
ST CoUE: TR 100 & 156
SI CHm: TIC 100 & 166
21 coom: WP 100 ¢ 166
TOTAL AC CODR: st 166
POMG  PUMLIC SECTOR MOMINISTRATION AXD MURCEMENT
SI cone: mes 100 ¢ 1,471
S1 CoDm: PEL s & 1,397
51 COIN: PRT 5% 3
A1 COER: TIC 57 % 83
SI Coom: TRU 35 ¢ 1,250
SI CEm: TPV 5 % 220
SI coEm: 708 as €32
TOTAL AC CODE: 53 ¢ 1,471
PROJRCT YOTAL 100 % 2,776 0 o ®
PEOTECT BOMSRR: §12-3231 TITIE: PEOTDNG HEALTH IRTERVENTIONS FIR C.S.
’
SN0 DIAKREEAL DIEFASE CONTROL/ORZAL RENYDRAYION TSGRAFY
SI CXE: 5 100t 100t 100 % 152 5 75
SI CER: INS a0 w03 40 31 30 30
51 coDm: PAL 100 ¢ 100% 100 % 152 75 75
£1 COm: sOM 0% 1% LR Y 15 2 7
SI CODE: WOR 70 % 70 78 106 52 52
TOTAL AC CODE: 5% 5% 5% 152 75 %

EREA BIV/AIDS

gL




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI

MALNIT {612)
FY 19% ANNUAL BDODGET SURMISSION

AC/S1 SOMMARY REPORT
(U.S. Dollars Thousands)

¢ PYS2 % PYSI & ryva/es

grgesan
-
pageIan
TRINRIN
- L} r
NGRS
ga8V"RAA
-
LN B N N K N J
gagurss
L N
soownmeno
‘3” ™ e

ERENEER

EELELE

REBROERG

i2e

s 244

sy

LI

TOTAL AC CODR:

2= 8-83

146
%0
100
45
22

146
*0
120
45
22

9
45
366

297
183
366

LE N N

&S
40
L
29
et

5

0
L1

]
10 ¢

b N 3

180

is0

S0 % L

Ny

srm

16:10

225

a5

s % 457

15 8

s ¥

TOTAL AC CODR:

73
x4
351
3
117
39
g
58

3
214
351
3
117
39
T8
58

555
43¢
713

79
237

7y
iss
113

[ X N N N NN

RRRARARA

RPN

RR&ZB2RA

bhbbbbsso

sgpaesny

BEEENRER

L I L I T T3

BagEEERs
nﬂu

1%

3%

20 % 793

2% ¥

TOTAL AC CUDR:

iso
180
452

1e0
190
450

444

40 3
40 %
100 8

19 &

40
40
100

Bal
3¢

amm

u—lgn.n
- [
L -
NNRHRODQ
- 0 [
m -«

~ [ )
L EFEE
L N N W N
NMNNOw
» e m ”

L N N N N
wA"E*R
13
L N N
SE«AMGN

REREER

BEEERE

RaBBE

450

450

s 915

s

LR

TOTAL AC QDO :

FANTLY FLANEING SERVICE ORLIVERY

%18




MALANT (612}

FY 19N MGGAL BODGET SUBMISSTON

AC/SI SUMMARY REPORT
(U.8. Dollars Thousands)

$ FYS2 & P93 & FYSE/%

rY 1992

RSTIMATE PLANNZID

Y 1993

ry 1954

ry 1995

REQUESY  PROPOBED

Bl CoDR: Chis %% 0% b 2 3 429 216 216
31 CODE: V3 40 § 40 ¢ it 195 6 %%
£1 CODE: PBE 50% 50 % 5 % 244 p>1 130
81 CODE: PVO 50 % 508 50 8 244 120 120
81 CODR: ROR 5% 5t 5t a 12 12
8I C0OE: RUR 703 0% LB 41 iee 169
£ OuDE: WDR 50 % S0 % 50 ¢ 244 120 120
TUTAL AC O0DE s 16 & 16 % 16 ¢ 498 241 240
PROJBCYT TOTZX 100 & 300 % je0 ¢ 3,050 ] 1,500 1,500
PROJECT WUMBER: 612-8232 TITLE: SEXVICES FOR BEALTN, AG. & NURAL XNTERPR
MAB ACRIBUSINESS
ST CODE: PYL % kR ] 741 1,500
5I CODR: MW S s 253 247 502
SI O0DR: PYX 50 ¢ 50 % 454 1,005
TUIAL AC COUE: 0 ¢ 40 = sss 2,011
AMXR MRICULTDEAL CREDET
51 COOm: POI- ™ ¥ B3 2 180
SI COnk: PO 25 ¥ - 30 &2
851 CONR: MK % 20 % ae S0
ST CUD8: WX 208 20 % a4 S0
TOTAL AC CODE: 5% st 123 52
MM NOMEN’S DRALTH
£1I CODE: CiS s 20 & 24 50
ST CODR: PVL e (L 2 i3
51 CUDE: PYO 25 % 25 ¢ el &2
81 COD®: P¥K 50 % 50 % 61 125
SI CoDR: WOI 100 & 10 t 123 251
TOTAL AC OODR: 5% 5% 123 251
NESD REALTH SYSTEMS DEVELOFWENT
51 CCDR: CRE8 a0 s 20t 24 50
SI CODE: VL 58 KA 2 1as
&1 Cbe: P 25 % 25 % 30 $2
S1 CODR: PVX 50 % 50 % [ 3 125
TOTAL AC CODK: 5% 5t 123 251

IMYIVR/QIVSN:AB IN3S

0L:dl ! £8=-6 =2 !

0Z#:




MALANT (€12) PAGE 4
FY 1994 ANWOAL ICNGET SUBMESSION s

AC/S1 SOMEY REPORT
{U.8. Dollare Thousands)

% PYS2 % ¥YI3 % FUM/SeS FY 1992 FY 1383 ry 199 Y 1995
ESTIMNTB PEAMED NIOOEST  PRODOERD

[ 42 ]
m
P—4
-
w
<
[ omg
172
>
-t
o
>~
x
»
5
x=
[ o]

81 CODs: ONe F2 R a0 v 2¢ 50
§7 Cons: PVL (< B ] (18 4 ki 150
41 Cm: Yo 4% 40 & 43 100
51 CoNm: WX 200 0% 24 50
TOTAL AC COOm: SV S® 123 as1
PERD BUSINESS DRVELOMNT FROMITION
$I CR: PSO 08 8 100 ¢ €18 157
81 Corg: PYL s ™ & 463 M2
S1 ONK: PYU s s % 154 314
S1I CONB: F¥X 58 = 309 [ >3 ]
£1 CNe: WoI 308 308 13% 377
TUTAL AC CUOK: B 2By 618 1,257
PEYY TRADR AND INVRSTMENT PRONOTION
S1 COnE: PVL kB 4 F R 4 2718 S6S
$Y {0nKR: MU 25 & 25 % 32 188
SI CODB: Pex 5% co ¥ 185 377
BI COOEW: W01 LR 0% 37 s
TOTAL AC CODE: 5 e is ¥ 370 54
FROJECT TOTAL 100 & 100 ¢ 2,472 5,028 L] L]
PROJRCT WRMBER: $312-0233 TITIZ: ENTRIPRISE DEVELOPMERT [RPR/TA)
PEED FIGINKSS DRVELOMENT PROMOTION
31 (TDE: PSD 100 ¥ L= 1)
TOTAL AC CODIE: 100 & 640
- FROJECT TUTRL ) 100 8 49 [} ) ®
PROJECT WIMEER: €12-0234 TTTIR: PROCRNM DEV 2D SUPPURT
PDAS PROGRAM DEVELOIWMENT X0 SUPPORT
TUTAL AC CODE: 100 ¢ at 100 % 400 340 45¢ 300
FROIRCT TOTAL 108 & 100 & 100 % 400 340 459 300




PROJECT UMBER: 12-0215

MALME {612)

FY 199%¢ ANNOAL PUNGET SUBMISSION

AC/SI STMMAXY REPORT
{0.8. Dollars Thowsands)

3 ry®2 % ryed & Fy9e/es

T 1992

TITLE: AG. SSCTOR ABST. PROGRAM (PA)

Y 1393

rYy 1334

Y 1995
ESTIMNATR PLANRED REKRRST PROPOSID

TOTAL AC OODR: 0s 25 % [ B 1,333
AGPP AORICOLTIURAL POLICIES & PLAMEING
51 CODR: TWS 100 & 00 ¢ ine ¢ 1,853 1,856 424
1 coDe: rab 00 % 100 & 108 8 1,85% 1,866 424
I CODE: WOR 50 % 50 % 5 % 928 933 212
TUTAL AC CODAE: 55 % L] 53 % 1,853 1,866 az4
EVFR FERSIXRY
ST CUDR: ACF 00 % lee ¢ as 507 306
ST CODE: W 100 % bl N 1c0 % 587 206 21§
TOTAL AC CODIE: PN 7 ¥ 7 % 587 S06 216
EWP® EEVIRONNENTAL MONT, PLANMING AND POLICY
§1 OODK: MM 1ec § 100 ¥ 100 3 162 506
TOTAL AC CODK: 5% 17 ¥ 0% 162 906
NONP NOTRITION NANSGENENT, PLANING AND PFOLICY
SI CEm: FER 0t 10 100 & 84S 319 i6e
TOTAL AC CXIR: B e [ J 20 % 345 319 168
FROJECYT TOTAL 100 % 100 ¢ 1e0 & 3,380 5,332 0 862
PROJECT NOWBER: 612-0237 TITLE: GIRLE ATTATNNENT RASIC LITERACY/RD. (PA)
EDGC BASIC EDOCATION POR CORILDKER
ST COE: Pl 10 s 100 % 19 % 1,000 500
SI CONE: MR 2s s s s 80 49
51 CUR: WOP NS | X3¢ 3 83 ¥ Lx ) 415
TOTAL AC CODE: 100 & 100 & 19 % 1,000 500
PROJECT TOTAL 100 % 100 % 199 % 1] ) 1,000 500

IMYIVR/QIVSN:AB IN3S

LLiQl ¢ £6-6 =2 ¢

144k



MRLANT (512} PME &
FY 1994 ANSGAL BUDGET SUBMISEION

AC/ST SUMMARY REPORT
{U.8. Dollars Thousands)

T 2Y92 t rY93 t FYS4/es FY 1992 FY 1593 Y 19%4 PY 1995
ESTIMRITR PLAMED REQURST  PROPCERD

PROJECT WOMAEZ: 612-023% TITLR: SUPPORT TO AIDS & FANILY IRKALTH
WA HIV/AIDE
81 COUR: POL 23 8 20 % 20 ¢ 468 273 as1 312
$1 COnE: PRT [ 4 0w s 80 3 1,072 1,99 3,404 1,248
51 CUDE: MR s 0% 0% 2 136 s 156
ST oz TIC s s LK ie? 105 140 124
81 QE: 7108 L8 18 18 22 13 1”7 15
TOTAL AC CODE: 3% E L kLR 2,340 1,368 1,755 1,560
BN FANILY PLENTRG OONTRACIPTIVES
81 CODK: PRL 508 50 ¢ 50 % 720 475 540 480
81 CrE: PRY S0 % S0 % 50 % 720 475 540 480
TOTAL M CODR: 2¢ % s ¢ KL 1,440 358 1.q080 %0
PESD YAMILY PLANNING SERVICE DELIVERY
I OODE: ML 40 % 9 ¢ a9 ¥ L2 ) 592 66§ 5%2
§1 CUDK: PRT S0 % [~ B 1 60 ¥ 1,332 8 399 | 1]}
§1 OE: ROW st st 5t il 74 [k 74
SI Cam: TIC LK 10 ie & 222 148 156 148
51 CODk: TOR 2% 2% 2y as 2% 33 2s
TOIAL AC CUDE: aze s s 37% 2,220 1,482 1,665 1,400
MOINCY TOTAL 100 ¥ 100 % 1 % 6,008 3,800 4,500 4,960
PROJECT MOMRER: 612-0239 TITIE: AQ. SECTOR ADST. PROGRAM {WPA)
AGAR ACRINISINESS
SY CONR: PSD i & W0 s % se0 220
5T CONK: WDI as s 25 ¢ 2% 150 205
TOTAL AC CUDE: 20 % 20 % 20 % €00 0
AGCR ACRYCOLTURAL CREDIT
SI OODR: PSD 5 % 50 % 50 % 3¢0 4210
SI O0NR: WDI 50 & 50% 50 % 3e0 210
TOIAL 2L CODK: e % a0 % 20 = €Q0 $20

AP ASRICULTURAL POLICIES & PFIAENING

IMYIVR/QIVEN:AG IN3S

! £8-8 =2 ¢

gt

r4 K




MALANE (€12)
FY 1554 ANPUAL: BUDCET SURMISSION

AC/S1 SUMPRY RRFORT
{G.S. Dollars Thousands)

S P52 % FYS3 L FYM/YS Y 1992 Y 1993 Y 1354 Y 19%
ESTTHATE PLANMED ESQURST  PROPOSED
81 COk: Are 100 ¢ 100 & 100 & 1.800 2,460
SI CUDE: PSD 508 S0 % 50 % 590 1,230
SI CIE: WMoY LR 25 % 25 % 450 €15
TOTAL AC CUDK: &0 3 [ ' [ 1 1,000 2,460
PROJECY TUTAL 100 % 100 % 1ud & a ] 3,000 4,100
FROJECT NUOMBER: §12-0240 TITLZ: GIRLS ATTAINNEMY BASIC LITERACY/ED (NPA}
WOEC BASIC NDUCATION FPOR CRILDRSE
§I CXEK: L 100 § 100 % 1100 % 3,5q0 3,500
81 CODK: SPR 0c 100 % 108 % 3,530 3,508
SI OIDK: WP 613 6l % 1% 2,135 2,135
TOTAL AC CODE: 106 % 100 & 100 & 3,500 3,500
PROJECT TOTAI 100 % 100 % 100 % o 0 3,500 3,500
PROJECT WIEER: €12-02432 TETIR: WOCCU GRANT
AGCR AORICOLYURAL CREDIT
&1 COE: PRY 100 2 303
SI CDE: PSD 100 % 303
51 CODE: PYL 100 % 383
51 CODR: WX MmN 212
81 COR: TIC 53 15
ST CODE: TRY L 15
5% CUDE: WX 0% 30
TOXAL AC OODE: 30% 303
PEED BOUBINEOE DEVELOPYENT PROMOTION
SI OOk : MRY 100 % 707
SI OCOR: PSD W% 787
8I COOX: MWL 100 % 707
SI ODDR: FYX 7% 4%
8I DODE: TIC b LI 70
SI O0DR: TPV ic ¢ 70
ST O0DK: WDI 10% 70
TOTAL AC CODE: ™% 707
PROINCT TOTAL 100 & 1,018 ] ] ]

IMYIVH/0IVSN:AB IN3S

Zli9lL } £6-8 ~7 ¢

114 H




PROURCY SKMEER: 612-8243

DICR CIVIC EDUCATION

MALANL {$12)
FY 1954 AMNUAL BUDGET SUBMISSI(N

AC/3L SUMMARY PRYORT
{D.5. Dollars Thousonds)

% FY92 & PFYS] t FYS4/3S FY 1992
ESTIMATE

FY 1331

Y 1934 FY 1985

PLANSKD  RBQUEST PROPOSED

TITIR: DAMOCRATIC AXD CIVIC DMETITUTION DEVRLOP

TOTAL AC OODE: LI 3 LR 45 &7
0ICS CIVIL S0CIKTY
TOTAL AC OODE: gt e 150 225
OIRA ELECITORAL ASSISTANCE
TOTAL N CUDK: b2 I 4 18 & sa 135
DIIJ LEGAL AND JNIDICIAL DEVELOFMENT
TOTAL AC OODE: azrs 27 ¥ 135 202
PIPI REFNRSZSTATIVE POLITICAL INSTTTUIIONS
TOTAL AC OODE: s ¥ 16 3 L L1} 120
PROJRCT TOTAL 1c0 & 10¢ ¢ o 500 156 1)
PROJECT IMBER: 612-N08P TITLE: AFRICAE DREVEOUMEET SUPPORT
AQFP AGRICULYURAL NOLICIRS & PLANNING
SI CODE: 1M 1es ¢ 100 % iee % 50
TOTAL AC ODDR: 50 % So % 50 % 50
EDEC WASIC BDUCATION POR CMILLRESR
£1 CODE: INS 108 & 00 % 10 % 25
TOTAL AC CDDE: R 25 % a5 ¢ a5
NESD WEALTH SYSTIMS DEVELOPMYENT
SI CODE: IS 100 ¢ 100 ¥ 1% & 25
TOTAL AC OODR: F N as % s 8 25
PROJECT TOTAL 108 & s 10 3 100 L) (] ]

A8 IN3S

IMYTYN/QIVSN

gL ¢ £6~8 =2 ¢

el

14 H



MALRMNI (612}
PY 1994 ANKIRL BUOGET SUBMISSION

AC/ST SUMMARY REFORT
{0.S. Dollars Thoisands)

PACR 9

S FI92 % FYS3 % MYS4/95 Y 1992 Y 1893 Y 1994 Y 1995
ESTIMMIE DPLAMNKD  POQURST  PROPOSED
PROTECT IMEER: £12-ATLS TITLE: APRICAN THNG. MON LEADERSHIP & SKILLB
WID BN PESOUNCE DNVELOFMENT FOR TMDIVIDURLS
81 CopR: TUS 100 1008 1e0 & 300 300 300
T0TA% AL O0ODR: 100% 1008 100 % 30 300 300
PROJECT TUTAL 108 ¢ 10D % 180 % [ 308 1g0 300
PROJECT KIMEER: §12-WAPA TITILR: RIV/AIDS PREVINTION IN AFRICA
EREA RIV/AIDS
SI CODR: ING st S0 % 50 % 450 100
81 CIDR: ML s % k3R 5 % 315 20
5T conom: Vi 5 % s & 5 % 585 130
ST Camm: ESS 0t 10¢ 0 s0 20
S1 CODR: TIC 25 & 25 t as s 225 50
TOTAL AC CODE: 100 & 9 N 100 % 00 200
PROJECT TOUTAL 100 & 100 © 100 ¢ 200 200 -] L]
PROJRCT NPENER: €12-ERDA TITIE: MIAR RESOURCE DEVEIOPNENT ASSISTANCE
EDID GAPAN RESOUNCE DEVELOEMENT POR INDIVIDGALS
ST CODR: PMR. S0 8 50 % se & 319
SI CODKE: PRY 508 50 % s0% 31
ST CODR: TIC TR 1] 18 & 118
SI CODE: TYX 20 % 20 3 20 ¢ 127
I COO®: TOS 6213 623 62 % 3%6
£I CODE: WDX 40 % 40 % 0% 255
TOTAL AL CODE: 0% i00D % 100 % €39
PROJECY TOTAL 100 & 100 % 100 3 [} ] 0 1]
PROJECT BINER: 936-3057 TITLR: CENTRAL CONIRACRPTIVR PROCTHEMENT
: PMCON  FAMILY PLANKING OOMTRACEPTIVES
TOTAL AC CODE: 19¢y 100% 100 % 380
PROJRCT TOTAL i00 % 100 & 100 & 390 )] o [+]

IMYIVH/QIYSN:AG IN3S

EL:0L ¢ £6-8 = °

-e
»
"~
L~



&l

WALAML (612) pmoe 10
PY 19% ANWOAL BUDGET SUBMISSION
AC/ST SUMMARY REPORT
(F.8. Dollars Thoussnds)

S FYS2 & PYS3 & FYN/35 ry 1932 FY 1993 rY 1994 rY 1995
RSTINATE PLANMRD REURST PROPOSED

IMVIVN/QIVSNIAB INSS

PROJECT BUMEER: 936-5972 TITIR: AIDOCAP
NENA NIY/AIDS
£I OODR: Imd 8 20 % a0 & 20
5T QODR: PEL 35S 33 R 140
8I OCODE: WO 35 e 35 s 35 & 140
81 OoUR: PV s s LR 120
BI CODR: BOR 0 ¢ 1108 e 40
SI CDIm: KRS a5 % s 3 25 8 100
$I C0DR: TIC 15 & 15 % 15 ¢ [1:]
TOTAL AC CODR: 160 ¢ 100 & 100 8 400
PROJBCY TOTAL 100 & 100 & 100 & 400 ] 1] L]
MBPCRT TUTAL 22,747 15,501 15,000 15,000

rL:0L ¢ £8-8 =2 ¢

Lz



-
¥z
3

MALANE ($12)

FY 15% ANMNORL BUDCET SUMSISSION

ACIRRCATION OF AC/SI CODES POR SPECIAL 1SSUES

{U.8. Dollare Thousands)

rY 1592 Y 1993
ESTINATE PLANIED

{1) Chiid Survival Funding 1,542 351
(2) Other Lealth 2,014 721
(3} Naviromest €76 1,812
(4} Moeyy -~ -
{5} ¥Torastry 507 06

Refer to MBS Quidence Attackment B for sguregation basis

FY 1994

Y 1995
PROFOSED

674
§26
76

The above susmriss are aggyregstions of ACs and §Is. Other aggregatioms

oconsist of ACE only and can be deriwed from AC section of the
Aggregute Malysis P=port

t

PAGE 11

IMYIVN/GIVSN:AE INZS

Ligl ¢ E6-8 -2 @

gaw:

v




512-9221

$12-9232

612-9233

612-9234

$12-9235

612-8237

612-9238

6129233

612-824¢

$12-9242

612-9243

612-A06F

MALANI (612)

FY 19354 JaBWAL BUDGET SUBMISSION

CONGRESSIONAL INTEREST ATTRIBUTION

(0.8 Dollarw Thousands)

PROJRCT TITIR/AREA X 1992
ESTHRIE

T RSKCE MOT %S
POPOLATION 490
TOTAL REALTH 2,562
CRILD SURVIVAL 1,371
WOR-CHID SURY %47

TOTAL EEALTH n
CRILD SURVIVAL 173
WOM-CHLD S0K¥ 158

PROGEANS DRV AMD SUPPORT

AG. SECTOR ASST. PROGRAM (PA)

AT RERCE MGT 76
INVIROWENT €76
TUTAL SEALTH 845

WOR-CKLD SORY 245

GIRLE ATTATEMENT BASIC LITERACY/ED. (PA)

BASIC EDDCATICN [
SOPPORT TO AIDE & FAMILY HEALTH

MPOATION 3,660

TOTAL MEALTH 2.340

AC. SECTOR ASST. PHOGRAN (WPA)

GIRLS ATTAINENT BASIC LITERALCY/ED (MPR)
BASIC EDUCATION L]

WOCXYJ GRANT
DEMOCEATIC AND CIVIC INSTITUTION DEVELOP

AFRICHN DEVELOPMENY SUPFORT

BASIC EDUCATION a5
TOTAL HEALTH 25
OM-CMLD SRV 25

FY 1393

coaoco

352
402

1,813
1,813
320

2,432
1,368

450
240
1,280
(2 ]

1,000

2,745
1,755

3,500

[-- -

450
240
1,260
674
466

216
216
160
160

500

2,440

1,560

3,500

IMVIVH/QIVSN:AS IN3S

§li0L ¢ £8-8 =2 !

goa:




MALANT (612}

FY 1954 AEWRAL BUDGET SUSMISSION

CONCRESSIOKAL INTRREST ATTRIBUTTOM

. {U.5 Dollars Thoussxis}
PROJECT PROJECT TITIR/AREA rr 18%2 rY 1993 Y 1994 ry 1995
FONDER WFEIKATE PLANNED RECAIRST PROPOSED
€12- AT1LS AFRICAE THFG. POR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS
G12-MAPA HIV/AIDS PREVERTION 1IN AFRICA
TOTAL BEALTH 900 200 ] | ]
612-M00A HMAN RESOUNTE DEVELOCHENY ASEISYANCE
936-3957 CENTRAR CIBITRACKPTIVE PROCTSESENT
POFCLATION b J () 1] )]
936-5972 AIDECAP
TOTAL MEALTS 400 ] ] /]
REXNT TOTAL: BASIC EDUCATION 25 1] 4,500 4,000
BAT REIRCE MOT 1,57 1,513 459 §66
ERYIRRIENT [ 319 1,013 ® 216
POPEATION 5,128 2,432 2,985 2,680
TOTAL ERALYH 7,443 2,642 3,015 3,380
CEELD SURYIYAL 1,544 sz 674 £74
BOR-CHLD SOy 2,01S 722 466 626

INVIVN/QIVSN:AB IN3S

gl ¢ £6-8 =2 ¢

&L

oes



MATANT {612)
FY 19%4 AL MIDGET TUBMISS10N

CONGRESSIONAL INTEREST ATTRINUTION
(U.5 Dollars Thousands)

PROJRCT TITIR/ARXA rY 1592
ESTIMATE

N m-a/m'.m'm& DRy.

PROOTING MEALTH INTERVENTIONS FOR C.S.
AT RARCR MCT s
POPOELATION 488
TOTAL HEALTR 2,562
CHILD SURVIVAL .31
NON-CHLD SURV 247

SEVICES FOR NEAITH, AG. & NUWAL ENTERPR
TOTAL NRALTX 3n
CAILD SINVIVAL 13
XE-GlLD sony 192

6€12-0233 INTERPRISE DEVEIOMGINT (WPA/TA)
$12-0234 PROGRAN DIV AND SUPPORT

128235 AG. SECTOR ASET. PROGEMX {PA}
BAT RSRCE MGT
BVIRONMENT
YOTAL HXALTR
MOR-CELD  SXY

GIRLS XTTADNENT SASIC LITERACY/ED. (PA}
BASIC RDUCATION

SOFPORT TC AIDS & FAMILY WEALTH
POPULATION
TOTAL EERLTN

AG. SSECIOR ASST. PACCRAM (WPA)

GIRLS ATTATIMENT BASIC LITERACY/ED (NPR)
BASIC RUODCATION L]

632-9242 woccy
$12-0343 DENDCRATIC AND CIVIC INETTIUTION DEVKLOP
£12-ADSP AFRIOW DEVELOPNENRT SUPPORT

BASIC EDUTATION

TOTAL NEALTH
WOM-CHLD SURvY

IMVIVR/QIVSN:AB INSS




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI | 2= §-93 | 18:25 ! -

FY 1994 Proposed Program Ranking--Table V

e ATV




"(L»
R

b |
2

$12-0239
€12-0243

MALANI (612}
FY 1534 MEBNAL BODCEY SOBNMISSION

TARIE ¥V : PROPOSED FROGRAM RANKING

PROGRAN FOMDING
{50001

PROMDTING NEALTS INTESVENTIONS POR 2.8,
PROCRAN DRV MMD SUPPCRY

CIRI8 ATTAINRNT BASIC LITERACY/ED. (PA)}
SUPPORT TO AIDS & YAMILY HEALTH

G ELE ATTAIMAINY BASIC LITERACY/ED (WPA)
APRICAN TROW. FOR IRADRRSHIP & SKILLS

TOTAL KT EBQURST

AQ. SECIOR ASST. PROGRMM (WPA}
DRMOCRATIC BMD CIVIC IMSTTTUTION DEVELOFP

TOTAL YTRCRKENINT REBOOEST

TOTAlL REQUESY

Bpaane

1,500
aso
1,000
4,500
3,500
o0

11,250

3,000

3,758

15,000

A8 IN3S

IMYIYN/QLYSN

82:91 ¢ E6~B =7 !

& #




SENT BY:USAID/MALAKI i 2= 8-83 4 18:28

MALAWI (612)
FY 1995 ANNUAL BUDGET SUBMIBSSION
TABLE V: FY 1554 Proposed Program Ranking

PROGRAM FUNDING
(8000)
PROJECT APPROP INCR

MCC LEVEL

612-0234 PROGRAM DEV AND SUPPORT

612-0238 SUPPORT TO AIDS & FAMILY
HEALTH

612-0231 PROMOTING HEALTH INTERVEN.
FOR CHILD SURVIVAL

612-ATLAS AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP
AND SKILLS

612-0240 GIRLS’ ATTAINMENT IN BASIC
EDUCATION & LITERACY (NPA)

612-0237 GIRLS’ ATTAINMENT IN BASIC
EDUCATION & LITERACY (PA)

TOTAL NCC REQUEST
LEVEL
612-0239 AG. SECTOR ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM (NPA)
612-0243 DEMOCRATIC & CIVIC INSTITU.
DEVELOPMENT (NEW PROJECT)

TOTAL INCREMENT REQUEST

TOTAL REQUEST




SENT BY:USAIL/MALAWI i 2= 8=-83 7 16:28

FY 1594 Cperating Expense Requirements at Two Levels




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI i 2= 8-83 3 18:27

FY 1995 ABS

USAID MALAWI
FY 1594 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1994 BASE (75%) FY 1994 TARGET (100%)

TRUST TRUST
EXPENSB CATBGORY . DOLLARS FUND DOLLARYS FUND

Other sllary 0
Education Allowance 67,000
COLA 0
Other benefits 0
Post Assignment Travel 11,000
Port Assignment Freight 50,000
Home Leave Travel 70,000
Home Leave Freight 100,000
Education Travel 12,000
R&R Travel 84,000
Other Travel 10,000

0
67,000 67,000

0 1,400
11,000 12,000
50,000 50,000
70,000 70,000

100,000 100,000
12,000 12,000
84,000 84,000
10,000 30,000

LT PR s LU Bt LB b R R e ) IR (e

SN E R O R TR
F.N Basic Pay 23,000 23,000 23,000
Overtime/holday pay [ 2,000 2,000 2,000
Qther code 11 F.N, 4,000 4,000 4,000
Other Code 12 F.N. 8,000 $,000 8,000
Renefits Former FN 0 0

(=3 ] l=J{~Jid[ad]ed =] w)=F]]
OO0 IOIOI0IOIOIOIOIO

Yot

. e, R L vl T FRUAP P LIRTORII S"." ’&‘ " R,
- Subratal- S O P o MRl A1 ¥ R R LR ] R

oy

CEAEIETE TR T Ry 1;;;,;
US PSC Salarybenefits 25 25,000 25,000
Other USPSC Costs 0 0
FN PSC Salary/benefits 8275 569,275 671,000
Other FN PSC Costs ' 90,600
Manpower Contracts 0
Accrued Severance 0

o Py T DTS R TR vy ae R AY W el A a3 da s st 45ty | w o
72,90 54 TN L r Y k o - ¢ AW M s i Bl ¢ ] Topkes *‘,%g Vg s
LRI O o A S XS <! % [ sfaf enrasn & » *
O o L v s AL £ SNSRI § Ryt s o Y Y ¢ w SRR e

Residential rent 110,300 31,7
Residentis] Utilities 39,000
Maint. & Renov. 83,000
LQA 0
Securty Guards 39,000
ORE

Page 1 of 3




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI

i 2= 8-83 § 18:28

FY 1995 ABS

USAID MALAW!
FY 1934 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1994 BASE (75%) FY 1994 TARGET (100%)
FUNCI’ION’ . TRUST TRUST
BXPENSE CATEGORY CODB | DOLLARS FUND TOTAL DOLLARS FUND TOTAL
Representation All, U409 1,250 0 1,250 1,250 0 1250
IR 7 B E8 T T Lo g e U b by » S UG
at.)\iw>~913".:‘ 47 :~"\‘ d
Office Rent USs0l 0 170,000 170,000 0 180,000 180,000
Qffice Utliitles Us02 9,000 0 9,000 21,000 0 21,000
Bldg. maint. & Renoy. US03 15,000 0 15,000 25,000 0 25,000
Equip. Maint. & Repair| U508 10,000 0 10,000 15,000 0 15,000
Communications U509 10,000 50,000 60,000 20,000 40,000 60,500
Security Guards U510 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0 5,000
Printing US11 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 0 1,500
Site Visits~Mission U513 25,000 25,000 50,000 68,000 25,000 90,000
Site Visits—~AID/W U514 0 0 0 40,000 0 40.000
{Info Mcetings us1s 0 0 0 0 0 0
Training US16 0 0 0 70,000 0 70,000
Conference Attendance| US17 0 0 0 23,000 0 23,000
Other Operational TVL] US18 0 0 0 7,000 0 7,000
Supplies Us19 50,000 0 50,000 85,000 0 85,000
FAAS Us20 70,000 0 70,000 70,000 0 70,000
Cont. Consult, Sves, USs21 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cont Mgt/prof, Sves. USs22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spec. Stdy/Analyses US523 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADP/WP equip, maint. | US25 3,000 0 3,000 3,000 0 3,000
ADP S/W lease/Maint. U526 0 0 0 0 0 0
{ Trans/freight supplies usas 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0 5,000
Other Contractservices| USS9 10,000 0 10,000 35,000 0 35,000
Subional. T S ) ke UL B o iy
Vehicles U601 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residential Furniture U602 3,000 0 3,000 20,000 0 20,000
Residential Equipment | U603 3,000 0 3,000 15,000 0 15,000
Office Purniture V604 0 0 0 14,000 0 15,000
Office Equipment U605 29758 0 2978 12,000 0 12,000 |
Other Equipment U806 1,000 0 1,000 3,000 G 3,000
ADP H/W Purchase U607 2,000 0 2,000 5,950 0 §950
ADP §/W Purchase U608 0 0} 8,000 0 8,000
Trans/Freight U600 U698 1,000 0 1,000 28,000 0 28,000

Page20of3

1

$8




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI i 2= 8-83 7 18:28

FY 1995 ABS

USAID MALAWI
FY 1994 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1994 BASE (75%) FY 1994 TARGET (100%)
TRUST
| XPENSE CATEGORY DOLLAPS FUND
Subtoiall - .. .. - 10600 Bl IR TS R e i

2

' Total OF Budgat . ¢ = inf
Less FAAS
[Total OF Budget ...: "
636(¢)

Grand Total OE Budget 1,468,300 - 1{145.000 112,08
28% OE dollar reduction

USDH FTES 14
FNDH FTEs (U200) 2
US PSC FTES (U300) 3
2
58
0

TCN PSC FTEs (U300)
FN PSC FTEs (U300)
OTHER CONTRACTS FTEs (U360)

Page3dcf3




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI i 2= 8-83 § 16:28 - i#10

FY 1995 Program by Strategic Objective--Table




MALAWI {612)
FY 1955 PROGRAM BY SYRATEGIC CBJECTIVES ($000)

trategic Objective Policy Area BASE: $15,000
50% of Base 75% of Base 100% of Base
Ongoing New Ongoing | New Ongoing|{ New
1. Increased Agricultural
Productivity & Production
Growth 0 0 (1] )] 2,695 0
Democracy 0 o 0 0 1,470 0
Environment 4] Q 1] (1] 735 0
2. Reduce Fertility
Health/Pop 5,200 0 7,200 0 6,000 L}
3. Decrease Infant and Child
Morbidity and Mortality
Health/Pop 0 4] 1,500 0 1,500 (4]
. Control the Spread of AIDS
Health/Pop 2,000 0 2,000 (1] 2,000 0
Dt her
Growth 200 0 425 a 450 )
Health/Pop 100 0 125 0 450 a
{TOTAL 7,500 o 11,250 0 15,000 0

A8 IN3S

INVIVH/QIVEN

0€:81 ¢ E€8-8 ~¢ !

Lis:




SENT BY:USAID/NALAWI P 2= 9-83 1 16:30 -

FY 1995 Operating Expense ReQuirements at Two Levels

1#12




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI P2=8=93 5 18531 - 1813
FY 1995 ABS

USAID MALAWI
FY 1995 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1995 BASE (75%) FY 1995 TARGET (100%)
FUNCTIC TRUST TRUST
EXPENSE CATEGORY CODB | DOLLARS FUND TOTAL DOLLARS FUND TOTAL
PRSP R I CRERY
Othersalary U105 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education Allowance U10¢ 50,000 0 50,000 67,000 0 67,000
COLA U108 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other benefits U110 0 0 0 1,400 0 1,400
Post Assignment Travel| Ulll 6,000 0 6,000 12,000 0 12,000
Post Assignment Freigh{ U112 23,000 0 25000] 50,000 0] 50,000
Home Leave Travel U113 40,000 0 40,000 40,000 0 40,000
Home Leave Freight Ull4 70,000 0 70,000 70,000 0 70,000
Education Travel U113 5,000 0 $§,000 12,000 0 12,000
R&R Travel U116 40,000 0 40,000 40,000 0 40,000
Other Travel U117 10,000 0 10,000 30,000 0 30,000
U170 SRR G v ()i P L3 1& A G LR Gt T
B 3
!’ F.N. Basic Pay U201 23,000 0 23,000 23,000 0 23,000
1 Overtime/holday pay U202 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 0 2,000
Other code 11 F.N, U203 4,000 0 4,000 4,000 0 4,000
Other Code 12 F.N, U204 8,000 0 8,000 8,000 0 8,000
Benefits Former FN U208 0 0 0 0 0 0
Subitotal 7 0R00 ] g 0008 T a  on e s
R R RN N I
US PSC Salarybenefits | U302 25.000 0 25,000
Other USPSC Costs U303 0 0 0
FN PSC Salarytenefits | U304 580,000 0 671,000
Other FN PSC Costs U305 50,000 0 90,600
Manpower Contracts 1306 0 0 0
Accrued Severance U307 0 0 0

1w s ettt s W - " — s
Ry 3 b Syl
b 47 TR 2 ey A B e EARAALT
S o ) R R

Residentia| rent V401 65,000 31,700 96,700 110,300 31,700 142,000
Residentis] Utilities U402 28,000 0 28,000 39,000 0 39,000
Maint, & Renov, U403 55,000 0 55,000 £3,000 0 83,000
LQA U404 0 0 0 0 0

Securty Guards U407 27,000 0 27,000 39,000 0 39,000
ORE U408 0 0 0 0 0
Page 1 of3




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI } 2= 8=83 i 1831
FY 1995 ABS

USAID.MALAWI
FY 1995 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1995 BASE (75%) FY 1995 TARGET (100%)
FUNCTION TRUST TRUST
EXPENSB CATEGORY CODE | DOLLARS FUND TOTAL DOLLARS FUND TOTAL
Representation All U409 1,250 0 1,250 1,250

Subtatal - C -t uagn’ CRITEEE0EY T aod R S E RS

 Qffice Rent USs01 0 170,000 170,000 0
Office Utllities Us02 10,000 0 10,000 21,000
| Bldg. maint. & Renov. Us03 15,000 0 15,000 25,000
Equip, Maint. & Repair| USO8 10,000 0 10,000 15,000
Communications U509 5,000 58,000 20,000
Security Guards U510 5,000 5,000 5,000
Printing Us11 1,500 1,500 1,500
Site Visits~Mission U513 25,000 50,000 65,000
Site Visits~AID/W US14 10,000 10,000 40,000
Info Meetings Us1s 0 of . 0
Training 1§16 30,000 30,000
Conference Attendance| US17 12,000 12,000 23,000
Other Operational TVL] US18 7,000 7,000 7,000
Supplies Usi9 45,000 45,000 85,000
FAAS Us20 70,000 70,000
Cont, Consult, Sves, Us21 0 0 0

Cont Mgt/prof, Sves. Us22 0 0 0
Spec. Stdv/Analyses Us23 0 0 0
ADP/WP equip, maint, | US25 3,000 3,000
ADP S/W lease/Maint. U526 0 0
Trans/freight supplies U598 5,000
Other Contract services| US99 10,000

g%
a,*‘l
£
WL
%
%

!

&
8

8
OOBOOO

[V

OQOOOOOQOOOOOO§°°
=

Swbrowal. L US00-f oIBES.000T 1 SR Sa RN SO0

b D0 KT By
| Vehicles

' Residential Furniture
Residential Equipment
[ Office Furniture |
Office Equipment
Qther Equipment
ADP H/W Purchase
ADP 8/W Purchase
Trans/Freight Us00 20,000

ololololeloiololo
ololololelojolele

"Spbtotal:. SRR Y i, :

Page20t3




SENT BY:USAID/MALAWI } 2= 8-83 3 16:32
FY 1995 ABS

USAID MALAWI
FY 1995 OPERATING EXPENSE

FY 1995 BASE (75%) FY 1995 TARGET (100%)
FUNCTION} TRUST
EXPENSE CATEGORY DOLLARS FUND DOLLARS

T
~ x POERE
PR D3 8

-

U520

LR YRETTTNL VRN L)
Lo ndieiddsyifage B

U%99

{Grand Total OE Budgei - 13987801 274700
32% OE Dollar Reduction

USDH FTES
FNDH FTEs (U200)

Us PSC FTEs (U300)

TCN PSC FTEs (U300)

T'N PSC FTESs (U300)

[OTHER CONTRACTS FTEs (U300)

Page 3of3




SENT BY:USAID/MALARI i 2= 8-83 7 18:33

FOOTNOTES TO THE ARSSS TABLE 4 (PIPELINE TABLE)

A total of $219 has been decbligated in FY 93 under this
functional account due to adjustments of expenditures basad
on final billings.

A total of $6,000 has been decbligated in FY 92 due to
adjustment of expenditures based on final billings.

Planned LOP increasa reflects missions Preliminary intention
to amend the PHICS project to increasa its LOP by $51.5
million. The intended obligation of 8§1.5 million in FY 94
is based on migsions preliminary decision to reduce the ASAP
NPA FY 94 obligation by the same amount,

A two and half year PHICS pipelina was required for pipe
procurement and for construction of borsholes and the
resaarch station., as well as for multi year training
activities.

Both instlitutional subgrants (those with a duration of less
than one year) and the devalopment sub-grants (those with a
duration of greater than one year) are being supported
through the SHARED project. The relatively high pipelines
for FY 92 and FY 93 is a direct reflection of the fact that
high initial obligations weres required in order to finance
thesa sub grants,

Although mission used tha FY 94 ABS data aa A basis for
revising table IV, we wish to point out that AID/W should
provide additional guidance on presenting PD&S data to
raflact tha changes made gince FY 1991, specifically prior
to 1991, mission PD&S funds were authorizaed for multi year
period and then inorementally funded up to the LOP. 1IN FY
91, PD&S guidance instructed missions to authorize PD&S
funds annually.

The upward adjustment to the FY 93 obligation is reflection
of mission’s decigion to allocate to PD&sS the $40,000
originally planned for obligation under ADS project (which
is being phased out). In June 1993, Mission sent to AFR/DP
& Program Revision Raquest and Budget Allowance Requeat to
effect this change,

giagion has decbligated $21,000 from FY 89 and FY 91 PD&S
unds.

Planned LOP increase reflect addition of %5 million to the
ASAP Project component. The Amendment to increase the
project’s LOP to $15 million and to cbligate $5,332 in PY 93
was executed in august, 1393,




The relatively large pipelines in FY 52 and FY 93 are a
reflection of early obligation of funds necessitated by the
then pending awards of geveral :oocperative agreements for
activities that required substantial initial funding.

Project was fully funded in year one at AID/W’'s initiacive
to support four years of project activities.

Reduced lavel from FY 54 as a result of a $200,000 transfer
to HAPA Project Hope.

Amendment to add $20.0 million to the NPA component of the
ASAP, which was scheduled for somatime in FY 93, has been
postponed pending the outcome of Malawi’s political
liberalization process,

This assumes that the ASAP'a NPA has been amended to
increase LOP. The planned FY 94 cobligation level reflects a
reduction of $1.5 million from the revised planned level.
This amount will instead ke allocated to the PHICS project.

Program was fully fundad in year one at AID/W’s initiative
to support three years of the program,

Additional funding is required to support training and
commedity procurement.

Pipeline reflects original funding in year 91 to support
technical assistance for five years of the grant.

This is a new project not included in Miseion’s OYB as of
07/31/33.

Decbligation of FY 87 funds due to adjustment to final
expenditures after raceiving final billings.,

Thig i an OYB tranafer not included in Mission’s OYB.

260,000 expenditure in fy 94 as well as $586,000 for fy 95,
if not centrally funded will be met by funds obligated under
the STAFH Project in fy 54 and fy 95 respactively.




MALAWI ABS ISSUES

L. AREAS OF FoCus

USAID/Malawi's current program is concentrated in four strategic objectives (90% of the
proposed program) plus some targets of opportunity. The strategic objectives and their
relationship to the Administration's focus areas are as follows:

@ Increased Agricultural Productivity and Production
Growth, Democracy & Environment

® Reduce Fertility
Health/Pop

® Decrease Infant and Child Morbidity and Mortality
Health/Pop

o Control the Spread of AIDS
Health/Pop

The Malawi program is highly responsive in contributing to the areas of special
Congressional interest, with just over 60% of the program in these areas at the 100% of FY
1993 level. If further cuts are required, the program would continue to make significant
contributions.

AREA LEVEL PI;RCENTAGE SHARE
Basic Education 4,500 30.0%
NRM 450 3.0%
Environment 0 0.0%
Population 2,985 19.9%
Health/Child Survival 674 4.5%
Heath/Other 466 3.1%
Other 5,925 39.5%
Total 15,000 100.0%

1I. NEW START

Not Applicable.




. DFA BUDGET
DFA budget levels are consistent with the ABS guidance.

Implementation of the proposed program appears consistent with the OE scenarios. To the
extent that OE pressures require workforce adjustments, the Mission proposes to withdraw
from support of regional (SARP) activities.

The Mission submission emphasizes the fact that per the review of the program strategy in
April, 1993, the program levels are to be reviewed in October for a possible increase
depending on the GOM's movement towards democratic systems and democracy.

Iv. P.L. 480 TrTLES II AND HI
Not Applicable.
V. WORKFORCE AND OE

Items are consistent with the guidance.
™~

V1. JPIPELINE AND MORTGAGE
The FY 1994 program for Malawi at both the 100% and 75% levels have both pipeline and
mortgage problems. The pipeline ranges from 227% to 276% of the OYB while the
mortgage ranges from 415% to 446% of the OYB. The principal reasons for the high
pipeline is that a number of activities were fully funded, at the request of AID/W, when
initially obligated. The pipeline difficulties have also been exacerbated by contracting
difficulties due to inadequate regional contracting officer support. The mortgage problem is
due to two or three recent starts or planned amendments (in anticipation of a return to higher
program levels) which are being incrementally funded. At the time of initial design,
program levels were significantlv higher so that the mortgages did not appear excessive.

MALAWL: FY 1994 PIPELINE AND MORTGAGE

PipeLine Mortgage

Scenario

Level | Percent of OYB Level | Percent of OYB

| 75% 31,117 276.6 46,631 414.5

w3

u
I
LI ¥




1994: 100%

Malawi

1995: 100%

“Projcct

FY 1993

FY1994

FY1995

L.OP PipeLine Mortgage ||Obli ation Ex nditure Pi Line Mortgage || bhgation Expenditure PipeLine Mortgage |
‘ParaDiv 15,821 100 " "‘— 40 0
227 0.6% 0.0% 0. 3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
“ 18,000ff 2,554 “ 0 2,554 0 og R N R
0230 | 14.2% 0.0% 0.0%8% - . g0% - g0%
PHICS 24,993| 6,033 8 30JL 1,500 3,150 4,383 6 803| 1,500 5.883 5,303"
231 36.1%  33.2% 24.1%  27.2%|| 29.9%  21.2%
SHARED 15,000| 8,756 " 0 3,848 4,908 " 0 4,908 0"
l0232 58.4% 0.0% 32.7% 0.0% 32.7% 0.0%
IMED 37,240)| 840 " 0 800 40 o" 0 40 0 o“
0233 2.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
IPD&S 3,993} 0 750" 450 450 0 300" 300 300 0 ou
234 0.0% 18.8% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
IASAP-PA 15,00011 9,037 3,328" 0 3,400 5,637 3,328" 800 6,437 2,528"
235 77.4%  22.2% 48.3%  22.2% 51.6% 16.9%
I GABLE-PA 9, 6,195 " 1,000 1,400 5,795 2000" 500 6,295 1,500"
237 103.3% 33 3% 8.8% 22.2% 83.9%  16.7%
‘ STAFH 45 000“ 6,800 35, 200“ 4,500 6,000 5300 30, 700“ 4,000 9,300 26,700“
238 N 69.4% 78 2% 27.1% 50.8%  59.3%
| ASAP-NPA 40,(00'] 10,000 000" 3,000 10,000 3,000 000“ 4,100 7,100 12,900"
239 50 0% 50.0% 13.0%  42.5% 262%  32.3%
IGABLE-NPA 21, 000I| ooolL 3,500 5,000 3,500 3,500“ 3,500 7,000 o“
240 35 7% 33.3% 20.0% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0%
WOCCU 3, 510" 2,482 ofl 0 %8 1,514 0“ 0 1,514 o"
0242 70. 7% 0.0% 43.1% 0.0% 43.1% 0.0%
DECIDE 4, 500" 4,000 750 1,250 0 3, 250" 0 3,250“
243 100. o% 88.9% 0.0% 72.2% 0.0% 72.2%
[Totals 253,057 58,297 81,581 14,700 38,880 34,117 66,881 14,700 380 48,437 52,181 ||




Malawi

1994: 100% 1995: 75%
FY 1993 Il FY1994 I FY1995 |
Project LOP PipeLine Mort age I%ganon Expenditure PipeLine Mort&gg_]mlganon Expenditure PipeLine Mortga_&)
ParaDiv 15,821 100 " 60 40 40 0 6]
227 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
HRID 18, 2,554 0" 0 2,554 0 RENEEHE S ﬁl
230 14.2% 0.0% 0.0% - 8.0% 00%
PHICS 24,993" 6,033 8,303“ 1,500 3,150 4,383 5,883 5,303"
231 36.1%  33.2% 24.1% 29.9%  21.2%
SHARED 15,000" 8,756 " 0 3,848 4,908 4,908 0“
232 58. 4% 0.0% 32.7% 32.7% 0.0%
MED 37, 240" o“ 0 800 40 40 0 0“
233 2. 3% 0. 0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
PD&S 3, 993“ 0“ 450 450 0 300 0 0"
234 o.o% 18.8% 0.0% . 0.0% 0.0%
ASAP-PA 15, 000“ 9,037 3, 328“ 0 3,400 5,637 3,328“ 1,150 6,787 2,178“
235 77.4% ﬂz 2% 48.3%  22.2% 52.9% 14.5%
GABLE-PA 9, 6,195 1,000 1,400 5,795 2, 500 6,295 1,500“
237 103.3% 33 3 8.8% 22.2% 83.9%  16.7%
STAFH 45, 6,800 35, 200“ 4,500 6,000 5,300 30,7 4,000 9,300 26,700“
238 69.4% 78 2% 37.1%  68.2% 50.8%  59.3%
ASAP-NPA | 490, 000‘( 10,000 3,000 10,000 3,000 17,000“ 0 3,000 17,
239 50 0% 50 o 13.0% 42.5% 13.0%  42.5%
GABLE-NPA oooll 3,500 5000 3,500 3,500“ 3,500 7,000 0“
35. 7% 33.3% 20.0% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0%
3,51 2,482 1,514
70.7% .0% 43.1% 0.0%
1,25 500 ;
100.0% . 0.0% .0% B
249,807 58,297 78,331 14,700 38,880 34,117 63,631




Malawi

1994: 75% 1995: 75%
" FY 1993 | FY1994 FY1995 I
Project LOP PipeLine Mortgage j|Obligation Expenditure PipeLine Mortgage {[Obligation Expenditure PipeLine Mortgage
ParaDiv 15,821 100 —'ﬂl 0 60 40 ol 0 40 0
227 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
“HRID 18, 2,554 0" 0 2,554 G oB N T
0230 000” 14.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ) - 0.0% 0.0%
PHICS 24,993“ 6,033 8,303“ 1,500 3,150 4,383 6.803“ 1,500 5,883 5,303“
231 36.1% 33.2% 24.1% 27.2% 29.9% 21.2%
l SHARED 15,000“ 8,756 0" 0 3,848 4,908 0" 0 4,908 0“
232 58.4% 0.0% 32.7% 0.0% 32.7% 0.0%
MED 37, 240“ 840 0“ 0 800 490 Oﬂ 0 40 0 0“
2. 3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3, 993“ 75 450 450 0 300" 300 300 0 0“
0.0% 18.8% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0%
lS,OOOlI 9,037 3,328" 0 3,400 5,637 3,328" 1,150 6,787 2, 178u
77.4% 22.2% 48.3% 22.2% 52.9% 14.5%
9,000“ 6,195 OOO‘I 1,000 1,400 5,795 000" 500 6,295 1,5
103.3% 33.3% 82.8% 22.2 83.9% 16.7%
45,000u 6,800 35, 200“ 4,500 6,000 5,300 30,700 4,000 9,300 26,700
69.4% 78.2% 37.1% 68.2%! 50.8%
20,000" 10,000 Oﬂ 0 10,000 0 i S
50.0%  0.0% 0.0% _ 0.0%%f
21,000" 5,000 7,00(1' 3,500 5,000 3,500 3,500 }
35.7% 33.3% 20.0% 16.7%
3,510“ 2,482 (1’ 0 968 1,514 Ou
70. 7% 0.0% 43.1% 0.0%
SOOH Oﬂ 0 500 0
1000% _ 0.0% 0.0% oozxk Kooyl
229,057|| 58,297 57,581 10,950 38,130 31,117 46,631} 10,950 380 41,687 35,681




E— n—— e e

FINNUFIL BUDGET SUBHISSION; rYy = 1993 PFO~HBK-319.
MALAKWI i OF 1 (24X)
MALAKWI 1993 -
ANNURL BUDGET SUBMISSION (ABS)



